BOARD AGENDA ITEM
May 12, 2015
SUBJECT:

Change Order Number 1 for the Installation of 2015 Installation of Flooring at
South Aiken High, East Aiken Elementary, Millbrook Elementary, Belvedere
Elementary & Chukker Creek Elementary (hallways @ new building)

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

Change Order Number One:

¢ Install a Harlequin liberty sprung dance floor system at East Aiken
Elementary. This system requires installation over bare concrete floor.

Total Change Order NumberOne ......cavuusss $20,688.00

$15,000.00 has been donated to cover this project. The remaining Project
contingency is adequate to cover the remaining $5,688.00.

ADMINISTRATIVE CONSIDERATION:

Bonitz Flooring Group has submitted the following Change Order Number 1
in the total amount of $20,688.00 and is reasonable.

RECOMMENDATIONS:

Approve Change Order Number 1 from Bonitz Flooring Group in the amount
of $20,688.00.

PREPARED BY:
David M. Caver

Kevin A. Chipman
bc '



